
Automating inventory data uploads is a WarehouseTWO “best practice”.  Benefits of doing so include: 
✓ Virtually 100% probability that your inventory data will be posted. 
✓ Elimination of manual work, including exporting, manipulating, pricing and uploading the data. 
✓ Posted items will appear higher in search results.  (Freshest postings appear at the top.) 
✓ Easier to price each posted item.  (Priced items sort higher in a search result, and appear in 

BARGAIN HUNT searches. 

Because its members run their businesses on many different ERP software systems, WarehouseTWO 
does not directly assist in automating inventory data uploads for its members.  Instead, WarehouseTWO 
suggests that its members contract with either its ERP software provider or an independent programming 
consultant familiar with its ERP software.  Suggested resources: 

Epicor Acclaim / XL 
Jack So Consulting LLC 
Jack So 
609-630-0892 
jackso@softaddition.com 
http://www.SoftAddition.com 

Epicor DISC 
Dynamic Fluid Products 
(DISC user) 
John J. Horeth 
519-688-0337 
jjhoreth@dynamicfluid.com 
http:www.dynamicfluid.com 

Epicor Eclipse 
Business Data Links, Inc. 
Training, consulting and support for Eclipse users. 
Kuo Yang 
909-979-6629 
kyang@businessdatalinks.com 
http://eclipse.businessdatalinks.com/ 

Epicor Prophet 21 
MindHarbor Inc. 
Custom programming of data in/out of P21. 
Heather Larson 
866-777-1676 
hlarson@mindharbor.com 
http://www.mindharbor.com/ 

Your Database Consultant, LLC 
Ten years’ experience helping P21 users. 
Michael Dean 
334-444-4091 
mdean@ydbconsultant.com 
http://www.ydbconsultant.com 

Infor Distribution SX.enterprise 
Central Data Systems 
Daryl Ziegelman 
248-615-4646 
dziegelman@centraldata.com 
http://www.centraldata.com 

QuickBooks 
The Data Collaborative, Inc. 
Jeanne Speckman 
781-777-1119 x330 
jeanne@datacollaborative.com 
http://www.datacollaborative.com 

Sage 100 (MAS90/MAS200) 
Beth Bowers 
Sage 100 ERP Certified Consultant, Trainer 
Beth Bowers 
269)-445-1625 
bbowers@qtm.net 

TECSYS 
TECSYS 
U. George Toor 
george.toor@tecsys.com 
https://www.tecsys.com 

Tribute Software System 
Tribute, Inc. 
Customer Support 
support@tribute.com 
http://www.tribute.com 

TrulinX 
Tribute, Inc. 
Customer Support 
support@trulinx.com 
http://www.tribute.com
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